
From: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR 
Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2022 8:45 AM 
To: Susan Petrofske; Paul Lindquist 
Subject: FW: Mirro Co Plt 2 (Former), BRRTS # 02-36-588656 Private Well Sampling 
Attachments: 60673908 Fld Smpl Cmpltd Frms.pdf; Frmr Mirro #2PW Photo-Log.pdf; 

Sample Location Figure.pdf 
 
Good morning,  
 
Here are the field notes and sample collection information from AECOM.  
 
Regards,  
 
We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 
 

Tauren R. Beggs 
Phone: (920) 510-3472 
Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov (preferred contact method during work at home) 
 

From: Altenbach, Lanette <Lanette.Altenbach@aecom.com>  
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2022 12:09 PM 
To: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR <Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: RE: Mirro Co Plt 2 (Former), BRRTS # 02-36-588656 Private Well Sampling 
 
Hi Tauren, 
Each home had a water softener, iron removal filter and a reverse osmosis system.  These details are 

provided on the completed field sample forms. 
I have attached a photo log of the pressure tanks where the sample taps were located. 

 

Lanette, 
414-944-6186 
 



From: Altenbach, Lanette <Lanette.Altenbach@aecom.com> 
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2022 12:09 PM 
To: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR 
Subject: RE: Mirro Co Plt 2 (Former), BRRTS # 02-36-588656 Private Well Sampling 
Attachments: 60673908 Fld Smpl Cmpltd Frms.pdf; Frmr Mirro #2PW Photo-Log.pdf; 

Sample Location Figure.pdf 
 
Hi Tauren, 
Each home had a water softener, iron removal filter and a reverse osmosis system.  These details are 

provided on the completed field sample forms. 

I have attached a photo log of the pressure tanks where the sample taps were located. 
 

Lanette, 
414-944-6186 
 

From: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR <Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov>  
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2022 9:36 AM 
To: Altenbach, Lanette <Lanette.Altenbach@aecom.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Mirro Co Plt 2 (Former), BRRTS # 02-36-588656 Private Well Sampling 
 
Sounds good, thanks Lanette. 
 
We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 
 

Tauren R. Beggs 
Phone: (920) 510-3472 
Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov (preferred contact method during work at home) 
 

From: Altenbach, Lanette <Lanette.Altenbach@aecom.com>  
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2022 9:35 AM 
To: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR <Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: RE: Mirro Co Plt 2 (Former), BRRTS # 02-36-588656 Private Well Sampling 
 
Tauren, 

I had sent you data validation and tabulated lab results and beyond that had nothing else to report. 
However I do have a field sheet that was completed for each sample location and pictures of where the 

sample was collected. 

I will put these together and get them over to you.   
Regards, 

 

Lanette, 
414-944-6186 
 

From: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR <Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov>  
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2022 9:02 AM 
To: Altenbach, Lanette <Lanette.Altenbach@aecom.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Mirro Co Plt 2 (Former), BRRTS # 02-36-588656 Private Well Sampling 
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Good morning Lanette,  
 
Looking back at the potable well sampling that was completed by AECOM. Was I supposed to get a letter 
report as part of the contract? The reason I ask is Ramboll (Newell’s consultant) is proposing to do some 
additional potable well sampling and is asking if DNR has the field notes and sample collection forms 
associated with the four potable samples collected by AECOM. I don’t think I received any of that 
information, but if you at least have that information available in a raw format, could you send me that 
information?  
 
Thanks,  
 
We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 
 

Tauren R. Beggs 

Hydrogeologist & Northeast Region Land Recycling Expert 
Remediation and Redevelopment Program 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
2984 Shawano Ave 
Green Bay, WI 54313 
Phone: (920) 510-3472 
Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov (preferred contact method during work at home) 
 
dnr.wi.gov 

 

https://urldefense.com/v3/__http:/dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey__;!!ETWISUBM!3KJpoZIvIre8Kp9gCV_hw1PVjrF_5MhUG1ze41X1G9sSaX6eF9MZ_GvN37PXXzw_P7BNmqpsCXzeV-ktrW-_4NT5vnZODGpR$
mailto:Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov
https://urldefense.com/v3/__http:/dnr.wi.gov/__;!!ETWISUBM!3KJpoZIvIre8Kp9gCV_hw1PVjrF_5MhUG1ze41X1G9sSaX6eF9MZ_GvN37PXXzw_P7BNmqpsCXzeV-ktrW-_4NT5vggS2MZo$


Res;dentlal Water System Survey 
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Residential Water System Survey 
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Residential Water System Survey 
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Residential W 
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 PHOTOGRAPH LOG 

Facility Name:  
Frmr Mirro Plnt#2 

Site Location: 
Manitowoc, Wisconsin 

Project No. 
60673908 

 

 
Photo No. 

1 
Date: 

12-15-21 

 

Direction Photo 
Taken: 
 

Description: 
 
1750 Mirro Drive sampled 
tap. 

 
Photo No. 

2 
Date: 

12-15-21 

 

Direction Photo 
Taken: 
 

Description: 
 
2519 Woodland Drive 
sampled tap. 
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 PHOTOGRAPH LOG 

Facility Name:  
Frmr Mirro Plnt#2 

Site Location: 
Manitowoc, Wisconsin 

Project No. 
60673908 

 

 
Photo No. 

3 
Date: 

12-16-21 

 

Direction Photo 
Taken: 
 

Description: 
 
2722 Woodland Drive 
sampled tap. 

 
Photo No. 

4 
Date: 

12-16-21 

 

Direction Photo 
Taken: 
 

Description: 
 
3104 Woodland Drive 
sampled tap. 
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Former Mirro Plnt #2 

Sample Locations 

 Wisconsin Department of 
Natural Resources 

Project # 60673908 

December 20, 2021 Figure 1 
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From: Susan Petrofske <SPETROFSKE@ramboll.com> 
Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2022 8:09 AM 
To: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR 
Subject: Former Mirro Plant No. 2 (BRRTS: 02-36-588656) 
 
Good Morning Tauren, 

 
Sorry to send another request your way, but would it be possible for us get copies of field notes and 
sample collection forms associated with the four potable well samples collected by AECOM in 
December 2021?  This information will help make sure that our team is fully up to speed and assist in 
identifying any changes that may have occurred since the original samples were collected. 
 

Thank you again for your assistance on this project and have a great upcoming holiday weekend!  
 
Kind regards 

Susan Petrofske 

Managing Consultant 

  

D +1 (262) 901-3501 

spetrofske@ramboll.com 

_________________________________ 

Ramboll 

234 W. Florida Street 
Fifth Floor 
Milwaukee, WI 53204 
USA 

https://ramboll.com 
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